Announcement

The Bárány Society and the *Journal of Vestibular Research* are pleased to announce that the *Journal of Vestibular Research*, published by IOS Press, is now the Official Journal of the Bárány Society. This affiliation aims to enhance the recognition of the Bárány Society in the international scientific community. The *Journal of Vestibular Research* will help facilitate the mission of the Bárány Society to foster research and scientific communication regarding vestibular function and vestibular disorders and their treatment.

Göran Laurell President of the Bárány Society

Joseph M. Furman Editor-in-Chief, Journal of Vestibular Research